

NOTICE:

MedMetrics Health Partners effective January 1, 2012 will require National Council for Prescription Drug Programs (NCPDP) version D.0 claims. Attached are our D.0 Version Payer sheets for client:

Vermont Medicaid (DVHA)

Providers may now test transactions utilizing the National Council of Prescription Drug Programs (NCPDP) Version D.0 Payer Sheet for Vermont Medicaid (DVHA).

Please note pharmacies must continue to submit production transactions in NCPDP Version 5.1 format for the remainder of 2011. On January 1, 2012 we will fully implement NCPDP Version D.0.

Test Claim Submission

Pharmacies may submit test claims effective October 27, 2011.

Test claims should be sent to:

BIN = 610593

PCN = **VTMTEST**

VTDTEST – for Members with Medicare Part D

The list of “Test Members” that can be used for test claim submissions is attached.

For Assistance

For questions related to your NCPDP D.0 testing, please contact us at Medmetrics_info@sx.com with “NCPDP D.0 Test Question” in the subject line. Please provide the following information in the body of the email:

- Name
- Phone Number
- Email address
- Your 10 digit NPI number
- Your 7 digit NCPDP number
- A detailed description of the concern